- 60 (80	NOV	2002
	1 Substit Attorney Docket Client's Ref	No.: 06	6275-298	JS1

Т

1.11	2	
(-8 -		RECC

٠

03-25-2003 102398888

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies)	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph H. Groeger, Jeffrey D. Nicoll and Joyce	AstraZeneca AB	
M. Wegrzyn	S-151 85 Södertälje SWEDEN	
Additional name(s) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	-	
Set Assignment		
Merger Security Agreement		
Change of Name		
□ Other:	Additional removied descense attacked O. D. Vac. 12 No.	
Execution Date: (Groeger) 9/24/2002; (Nicoll) 10/4/2002; (Wegrzyn) 09/26/2002	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
10/169,820		
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
WILLIAM E. BOOTH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	I Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
225 Franklin Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804		
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our	
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume.	<i>h</i> .	
William E. Booth	2 2 Buff NW82002	
Reg. No. 28,933 Contract Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Тс	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	
20532235.doc		
/ Lini Medii Coloo da arabitadi Dadaba		
<pre>(introduction tendener det flat latenties) (introduction tendener det flat latenties) (introduction tendener det flat latenties) </pre>		
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL	

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL			
Express Mail Label No. <u>EL9408669850</u>	5		
Date of Deposit: November 8, 2002	-		

PATENT REEL: 013865 FRAME: 0766

.

H2283-18 U.S

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GROEGER, Joseph H; NICOLL, Jeffrey D; and WEGRZYN, Joyce M., all of Altran Corporation, 451 D Street, Boston, MA 02210, USA; hereby assign to AstraZeneca AB a Swedish corporation having a place of business at S-151 85 Södertälje, Sweden, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled A METHOD FOR APPLYING A POLYMER COATING TO THE INTERNAL SURFACE OF A CONTAINER;

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents. utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	nereto set my hand and seal at	Mansheld CT
this 24th day of Sef	Hember, 19, 2002	

Joseph H. Groeger

L.S.

Witnessed by: ...

Name: Edie LAne

Witnessed by: Ethe Mary Warthe Name: Ethel-Mary Warthe

Date: 9-24-02

Date: 9-24-02

PATENT REEL: 013865 FRAME: 0767

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Dirry NH, this 4th day of October 19-2002 L.S. Jeffrey D. Nicoll Witnessed by: . Bryan L. Nason. Notaly Fublic Date: My Commission Expires March 18, 2003 Name: .. Witnessed by: Name: Lach M. Mann Date 10-4-02 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Sharan, MA this 26th day of September, 19202 Joyce M. Wegrzyn L.S. Witnessed by: Cynthic LlVillot Notany Name: Cynthio L. Willot Notany Date: 9/26/02 Witnessed by: Kalen L. Carmona Name: KAREN L. CASCIANO Date: 9/26/02

ASSIGN.AFT

RECORDED: 11/08/2002